payable as Coupon is as set out in Annexure VIII herein. 

Coupon Type Fixed 

Coupon Reset Process N.A. 

Day Count Basis Actual / Actual 

Rating of Instrument ICRA AA+ (SO) by ICRA Ratings 
BWR AA+ (SO) by Brickwork Ratings 

Objects of the issue To raise de 

bt up to the extent of Rs.325,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three 
Hundred Twenty Five Crore only)  

Redemption Date(s)/ 
Scheduled Debt Obligation 

Series 1: Bullet repayment at the end of 5 years  
Series 2: 7 Years (Equal Staggered maturity quarterly starting 
from the 5th Year) 
Series 3 : 10 Years (Equal Staggered maturity quarterly starting